Bid Tabulation for (City of Tomball) Bid Date November 16, 2023, 2:00 PM



2901 Wilcrest Dr., Suite 550 Houston, TX 77042 806.993.6226

PROJECT: OEI PROJECT NO.:	City of Tomball - Pine St. Elevated Storage Tank Reha 1030.23.05 / Tomball Project No. 2024-05	bilitation	_					DATE: INITIALS:	11/22/2023 AV														
	Description	Quantity	Unit	MC Sandblasting & Painting		O&A Classic Coating and Painting Corp		Viking Industrial Painting		Dixie Painting & Sandblasting, Inc.		Cor lesu, LLC Utility Servi		vice Co., Inc. CTEX Constructi		on Services LLC Tank I		ro, Inc.	NG Painting, LP		Andrade Staffing		
ltem No.				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
									Base B	lid													
1	General Terms and Conditions, Mobilization. (Not to Exceed 5% of total base bid), complete in-full.	1	JOB	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,938.00	\$11,938.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	Surface Preparation by Power Washing of Exterior Tank and Interior Dry Area. Above Ground Yard Piping Surface Preparation.	26.700	SF	\$0.55	\$14,685.00	\$1.50	\$40,050.00	\$0.60	\$16,020.00	\$2.98	\$79,566.00	\$1.25	\$33,375.00	\$3.10	\$82,770.00	\$1.75	\$46,725.00	\$4.44	\$118,548.00	\$1.00	\$26,700.00	\$1.00	\$26,700.00
3	Surface Preparation by Sand Blasting of Interior Wet Area (Bowl Portion) of Tank.	15,400	SF	\$2.60	\$40,040.00	\$4.55	\$70,070.00	\$3.15	\$48,510.00	\$5.90	\$90,860.00	\$5.70	\$87,780.00	\$5.00	\$77,000.00	\$5.00	\$77,000.00	\$5.05	\$77,770.00	\$6.00	\$92,400.00	\$6.00	\$92,400.00
4	Exterior Tank Surface Spray Painting/Coating and Roller/Brush Painting as Necessary to Meet Coating Application Thickness. Including Painting/Coating of Exterior Ground Yard Piping.	18,600	SF	\$4.00	\$74,400.00	\$3.50	\$65,100.00	\$6.50	\$120,900.00	\$3.72	\$69,192.00	\$5.00	\$93,000.00	\$3.00	\$55,800.00	\$5.00	\$93,000.00	\$2.96	\$55,056.00	\$6.00	\$111,600.00	\$5.00	\$93,000.00
5	Interior Tank Dry Area Surface Spray Painting/Coating and Roller/Brush Painting as Necessary to Meet Coating Application Thickness.	8,100	SF	\$3.00	\$24,300.00	\$2.47	\$20,007.00	\$3.00	\$24,300.00	\$1.34	\$10,854.00	\$4.50	\$36,450.00	\$1.40	\$11,340.00	\$3.50	\$28,350.00	\$2.96	\$23,976.00	\$4.00	\$32,400.00	\$4.00	\$32,400.00
6	Interior Tank Wet Area (Bowl Portion) Surface Spray Painting/Coating and Roller/Brush Painting as Necessary to Meet Coating Application Thickness.	15,400	SF	\$3.25	\$50,050.00	\$3.90	\$60,060.00	\$4.50	\$69,300.00	\$3.20	\$49,280.00	\$3.45	\$53,130.00	\$3.60	\$55,440.00	\$4.00	\$61,600.00	\$3.37	\$51,898.00	\$5.00	\$77,000.00	\$6.00	\$92,400.00
7	Drainging Tank, Disinfection of Interior Wet Area (Bowl Portion) of Tank, Dechlorination of Tank, and Final Fill of Tank.	1	JOB	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	JOB	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,413.00	\$3,413.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,136.00	\$3,136.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Outh Allowers Table				\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00
1	Cash Allowance Table Construction Contingencies	1	JOB	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00 \$20,000.00
					\$0.00																		
				Base Bid Total	\$229,400.00		\$289,500.00		\$326,430.00		\$333,388.00		\$339,235.00		\$350,350.00		\$359,675.00		\$363,186.00		\$367,100.00		\$371,900.00

Page 1

Bid Tabulation for (City of Tomball)



Bid Date November 16, 2023, 2:00 PM

PROJECT: OEI PROJECT NO.	City of Tomball - Pine St. Elevated Storage Tank Reha 1030.23.05 / Tomball Project No. 2024-05	abilitation						DATE: INITIALS:																
Kerre Nie	Description	Quantity	Unit	BRZ Coating Inc.		Stoic Industrial Coatings, LLC		CFG In	ndustries	Tanksco	Tanksco, Inc.		Maguire Iron Inc.		M.K. Painting, Inc.		Blastco		D&M Tank, LLC		Classic Protective Coatings, Inc.		TMI Coatings, Inc.	
Item No.		Quantity		Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
										Base E	Bid													
1	General Terms and Conditions, Mobilization. (Not to Exceed 5% of total base bid), complete in-full.	1	JOB	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,857.00	\$22,857.00	\$22,350.00	\$22,350.00	\$21,524.00	\$21,524.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
2	Surface Preparation by Power Washing of Exterior Tank and Interior Dry Area. Above Ground Yard Piping Surface Preparation.	26,700	SF	\$2.50	\$66,750.00	\$0.40	\$10,680.00	\$1.00	\$26,700.00	\$1.35	\$36,045.00	\$0.80	\$21,360.00	\$1.00	\$26,700.00	\$0.52	\$13,884.00	\$6.06	\$161,802.00	\$5.63	\$150,321.00	\$5.00	\$133,500.00	
3	Surface Preparation by Sand Blasting of Interior Wet Area (Bowl Portion) of Tank.	.,	SF	\$6.00	\$92,400.00			\$7.00	,		\$70,840.00	\$3.00	\$46,200.00		\$77,000.00	\$4.74	,	\$6.95	\$107,030.00		\$123,200.00		\$184,800.00	
4	Exterior Tank Surface Spray Painting/Coating and Roller/Brush Painting as Necessary to Meet Coating Application Thickness. Including Painting/Coating of Exterior Ground Yard Piping.	18,600	SF	\$5.00	\$93,000.00	\$5.60	\$104,160.00	\$5.00	\$93,000.00	\$5.30	\$98,580.00	\$7.00	\$130,200.00	\$5.00	\$93,000.00	\$7.83	\$145,638.00	\$3.50	\$65,100.00	\$4.00	\$74,400.00	\$7.00	\$130,200.00	
5	Interior Tank Dry Area Surface Spray Painting/Coating and Roller/Brush Painting as Necessary to Meet Coating Application Thickness.	8,100	SF	\$3.00	\$24,300.00	\$6.60	\$53,460.00	\$5.00	\$40,500.00	\$5.15	\$41,715.00	\$5.00	\$40,500.00	\$10.00	\$81,000.00	\$5.38	\$43,578.00	\$5.35	\$43,335.00	\$7.00	\$56,700.00	\$4.00	\$32,400.00	
6	Interior Tank Wet Area (Bowl Portion) Surface Spray Painting/Coating and Roller/Brush Painting as Necessary to Meet Coating Application Thickness.	15,400	SF	\$4.00	\$61,600.00	\$4.50	\$69,300.00	\$5.00	\$77,000.00	\$5.50	\$84,700.00	\$8.20	\$126,280.00	\$10.00	\$154,000.00	\$9.93	\$152,922.00	\$4.63	\$71,302.00	\$6.00	\$92,400.00	\$7.00	\$107,800.00	
7	Drainging Tank, Disinfection of Interior Wet Area (Bowl Portion) of Tank, Dechlorination of Tank, and Final Fill of Tank.	1	JOB	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,460.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,270.00	\$2,270.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
8	Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	JOB	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
					\$0.00]	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
1	Cash Allowance Table Construction Contingencies	1	JOB	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00 \$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00 \$20,000.00 \$	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00 \$20,000.00		\$0.00 \$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00 \$20,000.00		\$0.00 \$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00 \$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00 \$20,000.00		\$0.00 \$20,000.00		\$0.00 \$20,000.00	
				Base Bid Total	\$377,050.00		\$377,700.00		\$389,600.00		\$389,880.00		\$405,000.00		\$468,700.00		\$477,145.00		\$496,419.00		\$540,945.00		\$648,700.00	